FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

#2509 P.002 /004

Docket No.: SEC.2160

	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 PATEN	TS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark (Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Byung-gil CHOI Du-eung KIM	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. Address: 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-ga,
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	¯ĺ
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Suwon-si State/Prov.: Gyeonggi-do
☐ Other	Country: Republic of Korea ZIP:
Execution Date: January 20, 2008	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
12/052,761 March 21, 2008	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total humber of applications and patents involved.
Name: STEPHEN R. WHITT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 34,753 Address: VOLENTINE & WHITT, PLLC	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
ONE FREEDOM SQUARE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
11951 FREEDOM DRIVE, SUITE 1260	8. Deposit account number:
City: RESTON State/Prov.: _VA	50-0238
Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>201</u> 90	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
STEPHEN R. WHITT	N. what March 24, 2008
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, and document:

VOLENTINE & WHITT, P.L.L.C. (01/2007)

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. SEC.2160

ASSIGNMENT

	lr cons	n consideration of the ideration paid to eac	e sum of One Do h of the undersig	ollar (\$1.00) ar gned	nd other good	and valuable
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	1.	Byung-gil CHO)I	7.		
inventor(2)						
						_
	4.		- <u> </u>	10		
	5,	VI 100 100		11		
	6.			12		
Insert Namc(s) of	the u	ndersigned hereby se	ell(s) and assign	(s) to		<u>.</u> <u>-</u>
Assignee(s) &		<u>_</u> S	AMSUNG ELEC	TRONICS C	0. LTD.	
	_	416, Maeta	n-dong, Yec	ngtong-gu	,	
Address(es)	ο£.	Suwon-si,	Gyeonggi-do	. Republi	c of Korea	a
Invention Date of		NVOLATILE MEMO		·		
Signing of Application			anuary 20,			·
	application application of the uninterfree reissure evide. The uninterfree reissure evide.	indersigned agree(s) cation and any continue separate assignment recessary or expeding indersigned agree(s) erence which may be thereof and to coonce and going forwardersigned agree(s) be necessary in connectation of Industria	ruing, divisional ents in connection ent. to execute all part declared conce perate with the Ard with such interestion with claim	or reissue appen with such appers necessarining this appersurance. The persurance in conference, and documents or provision	plications there pplications as a y in connection lication or con ery way possib ments and per as of the Interr	eof and also to the Assignee may n with any ntinuing, division or ble in obtaining
	The u	ndersigned agree(s) at of a valid United S	to perform all at tates patent to th	firmative acts ne Assignee.	which may be	e necessary to obtain

Page 1 of 2

图题是807069211254160176 20080220114113

098871203475361

REEL: 020702 FRAME: 0687

FULL NAME OF 489	FAMILY NAME	FIRST GIVEN NAME	SECOND GIVEN NAME
INVENTOR			CDCGMB GIVEN NALVIE
			·
RESIDENCK & CYTIZENSHIP	Сіту	STATE OR COUNTRY	COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP
POST OFFICE ADDRESS	ADDRESS	CITY ST	ATE OR COUNTRY ZIP CODE
OSI OFFICE ADDRESS		•	0022
	FAMILY NAME		
FULL NAME OF 5 th Inventor	TAME I NAME	FIRST GIVEN NAME	SECOND GIVEN NAME
		· ·	
	City	STATE OR COUNTRY	COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP
RESIDENCK & CITIZENSHIP		· · · · · ·	COUNTY OF CITIZENSHIP
	ADDRESS	CITY STA	
POST OFFICE ADDRESS		CHY STA	TE OR COUNTRY ZIP CODE
FULL NAME OF 6**	FAMILY NAME	FIRST GIVEN NAME	SECOND GIVEN NAME
NVENTOR	v.		
RESIDENCE & CITIZENSHIP	Сіту	STATE OR COUNTRY	COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP
i			
	. 1		
OST OFFICE ADDRESS	ADDRESS	CITY STA	TE OR COUNTRY ZIP CODE
further declare that all s	tatements made herein of my on	70 Inourladge are town and the	t all and a second of the
further declare that all selieve are believed to be	tatements made herein of my ov	on knowledge are true, and the	at all statements on information ar
further declare that all selieve are believed to be	tatements made herein of my over true, and further that these state	on knowledge are true, and the	at all statements on information are owledge that willful false stateme
further declare that all s believe are believed to be ad the like so made are code, and that such willfi	tatements made herein of my over true; and further that these state punishable by fine or imprisonmul false statements may jeopardi	on knowledge are true, and the concils were made with the kn ent, or both, under Section 10 the validity of the applicati	at all statements on information are
further declare that all selieve are believed to be	tatements made herein of my over true; and further that these state punishable by fine or imprisonmul false statements may jeopardi	on knowledge are true, and the	at all statements on information are owledge that willful false stateme
further declare that all selieve are believed to be and the like so made are plode, and that such willful inventor Prince Byung-gif. C	tatements made herein of my over true; and further that these state punishable by fine or imprisonmul false statements may jeopardi	on knowledge are true, and the ements were made with the kn ent, or both, under Section 10 are the validity of the application.	at all statements on information ar owledge that willful false stateme 01 of Title 18 of the United States on or any patent issuing thereon.
further declare that all selieve are believed to be and the like so made are plode, and that such willful inventor Prince Byung-gif. C	tatements made herein of my over true; and further that these state punishable by fine or imprisonmul false statements may jeopardi	on knowledge are true, and the concils were made with the kn ent, or both, under Section 10 the validity of the applicati	at all statements on information are owledge that willful false stateme
further declare that all selieve are believed to be and the like so made are plode, and that such will further Pyung-gih of Inventor Du-eung RIE	tatements made herein of my over true; and further that these state punishable by fine or imprisonmul false statements may jeopardi	on knowledge are true, and the ements were made with the kn ent, or both, under Section 10 ze the validity of the applicati Date Date	at all statements on information are owledge that willful false stateme 01 of Title 18 of the United States on or any patent issuing thereon.
further declare that all spelieve are believed to be ad the like so made are plode, and that such willful inventor The principle of the principle of the like so made are plode, and that such will find the principle of the pr	tatements made herein of my over true; and further that these state punishable by fine or imprisonmul false statements may jeopardi	on knowledge are true, and the ements were made with the kn ent, or both, under Section 10 are the validity of the application.	at all statements on information are owledge that willful false stateme 01 of Title 18 of the United States on or any patent issuing thereon.
further declare that all spelieve are believed to be ad the like so made are code, and that such will further bying-gill of liventor Du-ening King Inventor	tatements made herein of my over true; and further that these state punishable by fine or imprisonmul false statements may jeopardi	on knowledge are true, and the ements were made with the kn ent, or both, under Section 10 ze the validity of the applicati Date Date Date	at all statements on information ar owledge that willful false stateme 01 of Title 18 of the United States on or any patent issuing thereon.
further declare that all spelieve are believed to be ad the like so made are plode, and that such will further bying-gih. Inventor Du-ening RIM	tatements made herein of my over true; and further that these state punishable by fine or imprisonmul false statements may jeopardi	on knowledge are true, and the ements were made with the kn ent, or both, under Section 10 ze the validity of the applicati Date Date	at all statements on information ar owledge that willful false stateme 01 of Title 18 of the United States on or any patent issuing thereon.
further declare that all spelieve are believed to be add the like so made are code, and that such willful liventor The code of the code	tatements made herein of my over true; and further that these state punishable by fine or imprisonmul false statements may jeopardi	on knowledge are true, and the ements were made with the known that the known to both, under Section 10 are the validity of the application of the	at all statements on information at owledge that willful false statemed of of Title 18 of the United State on or any patent issuing thereon.
further declare that all spelieve are believed to be ad the like so made are code, and that such will further bying-gill of liventor Du-ening King Inventor	tatements made herein of my over true; and further that these state punishable by fine or imprisonmul false statements may jeopardi	on knowledge are true, and the ements were made with the kn ent, or both, under Section 10 ze the validity of the applicati Date Date Date	at all statements on information are owledge that willful false statemed of of Title 18 of the United State on or any patent issuing thereon.
further declare that all selieve are believed to be ad the like so made are code, and that such willful linventor Du-cumg Kill Inventor Du-cumg Kill Inventor Du-cumg Kill Inventor Du-cumg Kill Inventor Du-cumg Kill	tatements made herein of my over true; and further that these state punishable by fine or imprisonmul false statements may jeopardi	on knowledge are true, and the ements were made with the known ent, or both, under Section 10 ze the validity of the application. Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	at all statements on information ar owledge that willful false stateme 01 of Title 18 of the United States on or any patent issuing thereon.
further declare that all selieve are believed to be not the like so made are code, and that such willful linventor Byung-gih Code Inventor Du-cung Kill Inventor Inventor	tatements made herein of my over true; and further that these state punishable by fine or imprisonmul false statements may jeopardi	on knowledge are true, and the ements were made with the known that the known to both, under Section 10 are the validity of the application of the	at all statements on information ar owledge that willful false stateme 01 of Title 18 of the United States on or any patent issuing thereon.
further declare that all selieve are believed to be not the like so made are plode, and that such willife. Inventor Du-cung KIN Inventor Inventor Inventor Inventor	tatements made herein of my over true; and further that these state punishable by fine or imprisonmul false statements may jeopardicated.	on knowledge are true, and the ements were made with the known ent, or both, under Section 10 ze the validity of the application. Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	at all statements on information ar owledge that willful false stateme 01 of Title 18 of the United States on or any patent issuing thereon.
further declare that all selieve are believed to be not the like so made are code, and that such willful linventor Byung-gih Code Inventor Du-cung Kill Inventor Inventor	tatements made herein of my over true; and further that these state punishable by fine or imprisonmul false statements may jeopardicated.	on knowledge are true, and the ements were made with the known ent, or both, under Section 10 ze the validity of the application. Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	at all statements on information are owledge that willful false stateme 01 of Title 18 of the United States on or any patent issuing thereon.
further declare that all selieve are believed to be not the like so made are plode, and that such willful linventor Byung-gill Company Kill linventor Inventor Inventor Inventor Inventor	tatements made herein of my over true; and further that these state punishable by fine or imprisonmul false statements may jeopardicated.	on knowledge are true, and the ements were made with the known ent, or both, under Section 10 ze the validity of the application. Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	at all statements on information and owledge that willful false stateme 01 of Title 18 of the United States on or any patent issuing thereon.
further declare that all selieve are believed to be not the like so made are plode, and that such willful linventor Du-cumg KIM Inventor Du-cumg KIM Inventor Invento	tatements made herein of my over true; and further that these state punishable by fine or imprisonmul false statements may jeopardicated.	on knowledge are true, and the ements were made with the known ent, or both, under Section 10 ze the validity of the application. Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	at all statements on information ar owledge that willful false stateme 01 of Title 18 of the United States on or any patent issuing thereon.

####R07069211254165176 20060720114720

REEL: 020702 FRAME: 0888